YB1200 – High Accuracy
Ultra-Low-Noise, High PSRR LDO Regulator
YB1200 MRev.1.4                www.yobon.com.tw                                   1
Description
The YB1200 family consists of a series of
150mA ultra-low-noise, low dropout (LDO)
linear regulators especially designed for
battery-powered RF and wireless

OUTPUT PRESET
ON
OFF
Cin=0.47uF
Cout=0.47uF
YB1200
Figure 1-2. SC-82 application circuit
YB1200 – High Accuracy
Ultra-Low-Noise, High PSRR LDO Regulator
YB1200 MRev.1.4                www.yobon.com.tw                                   3
Ordering Information
Table 2
YB1200 Order Information
Output Voltage Grade Order Information Package Marking Supplied as:
SC70-5 Small Package
1.8 Green Package+ Standard YB1200SC70S-1.8G BA 3000 Units Tape & Reel
2.5 Green Package+ Standard YB1200SC70S-2.5G BB 3000 Units Tape & Reel
2.6 Green Package+ Standard YB1200SC70S-2.6G BE 3000 Units Tape & Reel
2.8 Green Package+ Standard YB1200SC70S-2.8G BC 3000 Units Tape & Reel
3.0 Green Package+ Standard YB1200SC70S-3.0G BF 3000 Units Tape & Reel
3.3 Green Package+ Standard YB1200SC70S-3.3G BD 3000 Units Tape & Reel
SC-82 Small Package
1.8 Green Package+ Standard YB1200SC82S-1.8G DA 3000 Units Tape & Reel
2.5 Green Package+ Standard YB1200SC82S-2.5G DB 3000 Units Tape & Reel
2.6 Green Package+ Standard YB1200SC82S-2.6G DE 3000 Units Tape & Reel
2.8 Green Package+ Standard YB1200SC82S-2.8G DC 3000 Units Tape & Reel
3.0 Green Package+ Standard YB1200SC82S-3.0G DF 3000 Units Tape & Reel
3.3 Green Package+ Standard YB1200SC82S-3.3G DD 3000 Units Tape & Reel
YB1200 – High Accuracy
Ultra-Low-Noise, High PSRR LDO Regulator
YB1200 MRev.1.4                www.yobon.com.tw                                   4
Function Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units